

Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. 700 West Pender St. 10th floor Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 1G8

Intrinsyc Software International, Inc.
700 West Pender St.
604 801 6461 Telephone 604 801 6417 Facsimile www.intrinsyc.com

Intrinsyc and Wistron Demo Soleus-based Feature Phone Concept at 3GSM 2006

First ODM to use Soleus in custom Microsoft® Windows™ CE-based mobile devices

3GSM World Congress, Barcelona, Spain – February 13, 2006 − Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. (TSX:ICS) a mobility software and services company, today announced that Wistron Corporation (TSE:3231.tw), one of the world's largest original device manufacturers (ODM) producing ICT products, is collaborating with Intrinsyc to integrate SoleusTM into custom handset solutions. Soleus is a Microsoft® WindowsTM CE-based feature phone software platform developed by Intrinsyc that offers a quicker and cheaper way to build phones. Wistron is assessing the customizability and low cost benefits Soleus offers as a basis for its end customers' products, and is the first ODM to develop a Soleus-based feature phone concept. Demonstrations of the new Wistron feature phone concept, based on Soleus, are available throughout the 3GSM World Congress at Intrinsyc's stand, G16 in Hall 2.

Soleus provides ODMs with a cost-effective and feature-laden development platform for building feature phones. It includes a broad range of telephony essentials and its modular architecture offers network operators complete flexibility to tailor the end product for different customer segments. With its user interface framework and UX Designer tool, Soleus provides operators with full control over the customization and branding of a phone. Handset manufacturers can use Soleus' built-in Platform Builder configuration tool for complete control over the software configuration, enabling them to mix and match many different features. Soleus supports handwriting recognition in handsets, providing the flexibility for manufacturers to make phones for different regions worldwide that may require touch-screen character creation capabilities.

"Intrinsyc's Soleus provides a flexible software platform to build the benefits of Windows CE into our next generation feature phones," said Benson Chin, Senior Director, Wistron. "As a leading ODM, Wistron thrives on creating innovative products, and by integrating Soleus with our cutting-edge hardware we hope to deliver new and exciting mobile device designs to our customers."

"We are delighted to be working with Wistron, one of the world's largest ODMs, and this collaboration marks the first in a line of similar ODM engagements for our new product Soleus," said Derek Spratt, CEO of Intrinsyc. "Wistron has a tremendous understanding of its customers' needs for compelling and innovative feature phones. With Soleus, we hope to assist Wistron by shortening their development and testing cycles, and reducing their R&D costs as they strive to meet demand for these products."

For more information on Wistron and its products, visit <u>www.wistron.com</u>. For more information on Intrinsyc and Soleus, visit <u>www.Intrinsyc.com/Soleus</u>.



Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. 700 West Pender St. 10th floor Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 1G8

Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. 700 West Pender St. 604 801 6461 Telephone 604 801 6417 Facsimile www.intrinsyc.com

About Wistron

Wistron Corporation is among the world's largest ODM companies producing ICT products. Wistron is an engineering-based company with extensive experience in product development. The array of engineering teams allows Wistron's customers to outsource some or all of their product development tasks. In-house expertise allows customers to quickly move ahead with their market product introduction plans by relying on Wistron to manage all product development related steps and activities.

To learn more about Wistron, please visit <u>www.wistron.com</u>

About Intrinsyc Software International, Inc.

Intrinsyc is a mobility software and services company. Its mobile software products, engineering design services and systems integration expertise help customers make better decisions, improve productivity, and reduce time-to-market. Since 1996, Intrinsyc has built a strong customer base and has formed solid alliances with many leading technology companies including Microsoft, IBM, Intel, Philips, Siemens, Symbian, General Electric, Hand Held Products, Texas Instruments and Ford.

Named a Microsoft Gold Partner, Intrinsyc has extensive experience with the intricacies of designing, developing and supporting voice and data-enabled handsets built on Microsoft's WindowsTM CE operating system. Intrinsyc is also the creator and licensor of SoleusTM, the world's first feature phone software platform based on WindowsTM CE. SoleusTM offers a new way to build feature phones, providing pre-integration with leading hardware platforms, all the telephony essentials and pre-integration of the most popular data applications.

Intrinsyc is a publicly traded company, headquartered in Vancouver, Canada with additional regional offices in Bellevue, Washington, and Birmingham, UK and Barbados. To find out more about Intrinsyc, visit: www.Intrinsyc.com.





Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. 700 West Pender St. 10th floor Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 1G8

Intrinsyc Software International, Inc.
700 West Pender St.
604 801 6461 Telephone 604 801 6417 Facsimile www.intrinsyc.com

Forward Looking Statements

This press release may contain forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. These forward-looking statements relate to, among other things, plans and timing for the introduction or enhancement of our services and products, statements about future market conditions, supply and demand conditions, and other expectations, intentions and plans contained in this press release that are not historical fact. Our expectations regarding future revenues depend upon our ability to develop and supply products, which we do not produce today and that meet defined specifications. When used in this press release, the words "plan," "expect," "believe," and similar expressions generally identify forward-looking statements. These statements reflect our current expectations. They are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, including, but not limited to, changes in technology and changes in the pervasive computing market. In light of the many risks and uncertainties surrounding the pervasive computing market, you should understand that we couldn't assure you that the forward-looking statements contained in this press release will be realized. The Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update or revise publicly any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise.

Intrinsyc is a registered trademark of Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. All other trademarks are registered trademarks of the respective owners, and are hereby acknowledged.